IRRIGATION – LOAD CONTROL (Company Rate Code IR) Irrigation Pumping (Revenue Codes 129, 130, 131, 132) (Rate Codes 34, 35, 36, 37, 333, 334, 341, 351, 361, 371) Page 1

Applicability:

Applicable to consumers for usage at irrigation pumps, subject to the established rules and regulations of the Association.

Availability:

Available throughout the service area of the Association, subject to the line extension policy.

Option 1:

The Discount will be 6.75% of total irrigation bill less facilities and horsepower charges as calculated by Highline's current irrigation rate. Load control dates are May 12 through May 31; June 21 through June 30; and September 1 through September 10. The Maximum Control Periods will be two 10 $\frac{1}{2}$ -hour periods every six days. Control cannot be on consecutive days. The maximum control periods per month will be ten. Unplanned outages do not count as control periods. The control times will be from 11:45 a.m. to 10:15 p.m.

Option 1A:

The Discount will be 10.25% of total irrigation bill less facilities and horsepower charges as calculated by Highline's current irrigation rate. Load control dates are May 12 through May 31; June 21 through June 30; and September 1 through September 10; and one day per week in July and August. The Maximum Control Periods will be two 10 1/2 -hour periods every six days in May, June and September and one day per week in July and August. The maximum control periods will be two 10 1/2 -hour periods every six days in May, June and September and one day per week in July and August. Control cannot be on consecutive days. The maximum control periods per month will be ten. Unplanned outages do not count as control periods. The control times will be from 11:45 a.m. to 10:15 p.m.

Option 2:

The Discount will be 11.25% of total irrigation bill less facilities and horsepower charges as calculated by Highline's current irrigation rate. Load control dates are May 12 through May 31; June 21 through June 30; and September 1 through September 10. The Maximum Control Periods will be one 10 $\frac{1}{2}$ -hour period every two days. Control cannot be on consecutive days. The maximum control periods per month will be ten. Unplanned outages do not count as control periods. The control times will be from 11:45 a.m. to 10:15 p.m.

Option 2A:

The Discount will be 15.25% of total irrigation bill less facilities and horsepower charges as calculated by Highline's current irrigation rate. Load control dates are May 12 through May 31; June 21 through June 30; and September 1 through September 10; and one day per week in July and August. The Maximum Control Periods will be one 10 1/2 -hour period every two days in May, June and September and one day per week in July and August. The maximum control periods will be one 10 1/2 -hour period every two days in May, June and September and one day per week in July and August. Control cannot be on consecutive days. The maximum control periods per month will be ten. Unplanned outages do not count as control periods. The control times will be from 11:45 a.m. to 10:15 p.m.

Option 3:

The Discount will be 4.0% of total irrigation bill less facilities and horsepower charges as calculated by Highline's current irrigation rate. Load control dates are one day per week in July and August. The Maximum Control Periods will be one 10 $\frac{1}{2}$ -hour period one day per week in July and August. Control cannot be on consecutive days. The maximum control periods per month will be five. Unplanned outages do not count as control periods. The control times will be from 11:45 a.m. to 10:15 p.m.

Terms for cancellation:

Five days notice must be given to HEA with a \$200 cancellation fee to cover the cost of materials and installation. The owner forfeits all past and future discounts for the year. No bypass of load control equipment is allowed. There will not be any exceptions for any reason, and there will be no buy-through or service continuation options available. If the equipment at the well is tampered with or intentionally disabled in any way, the following terms will apply: the well will be removed from the program; there will be a \$500 cancellation fee; all past and future discounts for the year are forfeited; and the well is not eligible for the program for three years.

Contract Period:

The Load Control contract shall automatically renew annually unless Highline Electric is notified by February 28.